Cook County

69 W Washington
Chicago, IL 60802

Department of Planning & Palicy

DCFP Project ID:

}33{.{:‘448’({
3

Bate;01/14/2019

To: Cook County, Purchasing
118 N, Clark Rm, 1018
Chicago, Nlinols 60602

Work Order Number: 055608.01

Location: 69 W. Washington, Suite 3000
Chicago, IL 60602

Confract #: 1555-14475-GC-SBE15 _

Contractor: Pacific Construction Services, inc.

From: Cook County Department of Capital Planning & Palicy

69 W Washington, Floor 30
Chicago, IL 60602

Portiolio: Health & Hospitals

JHS Replace Flooring LL to ih Floor {Carpet to Tile) Supplemental

Your Work Order Proposal has been accepted for the above Work as follows:

Work Order Amount:

Licensing Fee for The Gordian Group
(5.00% of Construciion)

Total Amount:
MWBE Participation:
Funding Source(s)

Liquldated Damages:

$37,987.77

$1.899.39

$39,887.16

12 - Capital Renewal/Deferred Maintenancs

Liquidated Damages will not apply

A notice to proceed will be issued which wiil establish the Work Order Start date and the completion date.

The CCOCPP JCC Coordinator

Requested By:

Wa
\Pl‘eming and Policy

u/:z /’fy

1 Led

Eric Davis, Depuly Director L Date
Cook County Department of

Planning and Pc(ic/ ( :

Ann P. Kalayif, Bureau Chief Date

(Signature required for Projects Over $1 million)

1 A — 2/ 4 / i
Eari Manning, Birector—" Date

Cook County Department of
Capital Planning & Policy

ﬁppmﬂv/&/\ 21817

Raffi Sarra‘f’a ,EP L\
Office of Chjef PE ut)mem Office:

Date

Notice of Proposel Acceptance

Page 1 of
1/14/2019




Cook County
Department of Planning & Policy
69 W Washington
Chicago, IL 60802

Job Order Number: 055608.01

Job Order Name: JHS Replace Flooring LL to 8th Floor (Carpet to Tile) Supplemental
Job Order Location; 88 W. Washington, Suite 3000,Chicago ik 60602

Approved Propasal; $37,087.77 |

Contractor: Pacific Conslruction Services, Inc.

Construction Duration: 2 Months  Eetimated Construction Starf;

03-15-2019 Estimated Construction End: 05-01-2019

Contractor's Job Order Proposal Package

Notica of Proposal Acceptance (NOPA)
{Signed by PD)

Contractor Evaluation - Project Development
(Slgnedrby PD)
County Justification Letter
{Provided by PM)
Detailed Scope of Work with Project Duration
(Signed by Contractor)

N[g Drawings

i1 (If applicable)

Project Picture(s) Documenting ExIsting Conditions
~ (Each photo must ba in color and labeled)

Detalled Construction Schedule

mprproved Price Proposal Summary & Detail
{Signed by Contractor & PR}

Reimbursable Back Up
(If Applicable)

Non Pre-Priced Back Up
{If Applicable)

Disclosure of Retained Parties
(Signed & Notarized by Contracter)

Identification of Sub-contractor/Sub-Consultant Form

(ISF Form - For all Subcontraciors not MAWBE)

Reviewed by Gordian's Account Manager:

MBE/WBE Subcontractors’ Documentation

Memorandum of Compliance {MocC)
{Signed by P}

@ MMWBE Subcontractor Estimate
(Signed by Contractor)

@ MBEANBE Utilization Plan ~ Form 1

MBE/WBE Letfor of Intent - Form 2
{For Each MAWBE Subcontractor) {Signed & Motarizad)

Current Certification Letter
{For Each MAWBE Subcontracter)

Identification of Sub-contractor/Sub-Consultant Form
@ {ISF Farm - For ail MBEMWBE Centractors)

M/WBE Subcontractor Waivar - FORM 3

Other Documents(lnformation

is Project Within Bond Capacity - Y/IN

Special Insurance

{If Applicable)

o (1116
J 7

Purchase Order Package Checkist

14/2019




Cook County

Depariment of Planning & Policy
69 W Washington

Chicago, IL 60602

Job Order Number: 055608.01 Contractor: Pacific Construction Services, Inc.

Job Order Name: JHS Replace Flooring LL to 8th Eloor ' Construction Start Date: 03/15/2019
{Carpet to Tile) Supplemental

Construction Amount:  $37,987.77 Construction Completion Date: 05/01/2019

Contractor Evaluation - Project Procurement

Lo o i e
T Rate the Confractor’s availability to visit the Project Site with the Owner

5

alal

[] o]
AER B HR @R

2 Rate the quality of the Detailed Scope of Work

3 Yes or No, did the Confracter submit the first Price Proposal on time? = 5 points

BRI § BEIE

4  Rate the quality of the first Price Proposal El
5  Rate the quality/timeliness c_af subsequent Price Proposals E’
6 Enter the number of Price Proposals subrﬁilted for this Project 4 =4 points

7 Rate the quality of the Conltractor's Final Package _ Iz

8  Yes ar No, did the contractor submit the final Package on time? YES = 5 points

g Rate the quality of the Contractor's Cons!ruction.Schedu!e 2

10 Rate the quality of Contragtor's Communication and Responsiveness

EEA
b BB

11 Rate the Contractors overall performance during the Project
Procurement Process

HEE B BE BHE

Bl B E
HEHE =

Poor=1, Average=2to4, 5= Excellent.

1 - 3 proposal(s) = b points Timefiness

4 proposals = 4 paints Early = 5 points

5 proposals = 3 points On Time = 4 polnts

6 proposals = 2 points Day Late = 3 points

7 proposals = 1 point . 2-3 Days Late = 2 points

Over 3 Days Late = 1 point

Gordian

Comments: Contractor did submit initial proposat and revisions 2 & 3 ahead of schedule. Final Package was gubmifted 5
‘ davs before reqguired date,

22mments: J{A

Projact Director:
ra
f
\

{Gordian to answer only guestions 3, 6, & 8)

Coniractor Evalieation - Project Pracurement Page 1 of 1




TONI PRECKWINKLE
PRESIDENT

Cook County Beard
of Commissioners .

BRANDON JOHNSON
1st District

DENNIS DEER
2nd District

BILL LOWRY
3rd District

STANLEY MOORE
4th District

DEBORAH SIMS
Sth District

DONNNA MILER
6th District

ALMA E. ANAYA
7th District

LUIS ARRQYO, fr.
8th District

PETER N, SHVESTR]
9th District

BRIDGET GAINER
10th District

JOHN P, DALEY
11th District

BRIDGET DEGNEN-
12th District

LARRY SUFFREDIN
13th District

SCOTTR, BRITTON
14th District

KEVIN B. MORRISON
15th District

JEFFREY R. TOBOLSKI
16th District

SEAN M. MORRISON
17th District

BUREAU OF ASSET MANAGMENT

DEPARTMENT OF CAPITAL PLANNING AND POLICY

WARRICK GRAHAM, SR. AIA

PROJECT DIRECTOR ‘
69 W, WASHINGTON, SUITE 3000 @ CHICAGO, ILLINCIS 60602 & (312) 603-0311

January 16, 2019

Mr. Raffi Sarrafian, Chief Procurement Officer
Office of the Chief Procurement Officer

118 Narth Clark Street, 10® Floor

Chicago, Hinois 60602

SUBJECT: JHS-Repléce Flooring Lower Level to 8" Fioor (Carpet to Tile) Project
Job Order Number Supplemental .055608.01

John H. Stroger, Jr., Hospital, located at 1901 West Harrison Street in Chicago, lllinois. This facility
Is approximately 19 years old. The base Project is to replace the carpeting in specified areas within
the existing Hospital with vinyl composition tile (VCT). The existing carpet flooring is original to the
building and is beyond its life cycle of 8-years, showing signs of distressed and wear & tear. This
supplemental to the base Project is to pick-up the remaining spaces within the hospital that were not
identified under the base project due to those spaces not being accessible at the time of the initial
survey. :

The cost proposal as presented has been reviewed by The Gordian Group {the JOC coordinator),
Faithful & Gould/Gilbane (Consultant Construction Managers for DCPP) and me. The prices are fixed .
prices and/or direct purchased prices under the JOC program; the quantities have been reviewed &

 verified by the Gordian Group for the pre-established pricing; the final collective package for pricing

of Thirty Seven Thousand, Nine Hundred Eighty Seven Doliars and Seventy Seven Cents
($37,987.77) is found to be fair and reasonable.

If you have any questions regarding this issue, you may contact me at 312/603-0311 and/or email:

warrick.graham@cookcountyil.gov.

Sincerely:

CC: & Manning

E. Davis

5. Lloyd

D. Geoft, FAGIG
J. Para, F&GIG
F. Banks TGG
8. Suarez, TGG

$ Fiscal Responsibility ' Innovative Leadership @ Transparency & Accountability E} Improved Services
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Job Order Contract
APPROVED - Price Propoaal Summary - C81

Date: January 10, 2019

Contract Number: 1565-14475-GC-SBE16

Job Order Rumbes: 056608.01

Jab Order Title: JHS Replace Flooring LL te 8th Floor (Carpat fo Tile) Supplemental

Contractor: Pacific Construction Services, Ing.

Proposal Value: $37,987.97

Proposal Name: JHS Replacemant Carpe!l with Tile Flooting Supplemental

01 - Genaral Requiroments: _ . $16,463.34
09 - Finlshes: ’ $21,624.43

Proposal Tofal ‘ ‘ $37,987.77

This proposal tolal represents the corract tolal for the proposal. Any discrepancy batwaen line tolals,
sub-otals and the proposal total Is due to rounding of the Ene totals and sub-tolals,

The Percent of NPP on this Proposal: 0.00%

(C .- ( 4. L i

“Chris Wales, Vice President Dafe

Pilee Proposal Summary - CSI Page tof 1
1H02019




Job Order Coniract
APPROVED - Price Proposal Detail - CS|

Date: January 10, 2019

Confract Number: 1555-14475-GC-SBE15
Job Order Number:  085608.01

Job Ordar Title: JHS Replace Flooring LL. to 8th Floor (Carpal to Tlte) Supplemental
Contractor: Pacific Construclion Services, Inc.

Proposal Valuo; $37,987.77

Proposal Name: JHS Replacement Carpet with Tile Flooring Supplemsnial

Adjustment Factor(s) Used: 0.8500-Normal Working Huours

‘Rec¥  GS) Number Mod. UOM Dascrlpuun Line Tolal

H

1 0122 20 0000CE HR CarpanierFor tasks not Inc!udad in Ehe COnslrucilon '!‘ask calaiug® and as $6,507.98

diracted by owner oply,
Quanlity Unit Prce " Faclor Total
tnatailation © 74358 §67.62 x 0.8500 = $6,537.36

User Note: 2 carpenters 2 days per phase to installf take down Edge guard Infeation contrel for added scope, average
phase=1200sf. 278851/1200sf= 2.32333 phases.

2carpenlers 2 deys= 3Zhours X 2,3233 phases=74,35 hours

tnfection control protsciion le a requirement of the hospilal and must be instatied.

Total =3788sf
Catsgoryt: [nfection control
2 01 22 20 000008 HR CarpanterFor tasks no! Inctuded In the Construction Task Catatog® and as : H148.96
directed by awner only. .
Quantity " Unik Price Faclor Tolat
Instaliation 200 x $8782 0.8500 = $-148.95
Usior Note: credit for Instal and remove edga guard infection conlret for reoms.
1. RM1981(1 a5}
2.RM1BE3(-116)
Categoryd: [nfection control
& 0122 20 000018 HR LaborerFor tasks not included In s Construction Task Caltalog® and as $4,883.05
directad by owner only,
Quaniity Unlt Price Factor Total
instaliafion 7438 x $76.95 x 0.8600 = $4,863.056

Usar Nete: 2 laborars 2 days per phase to remove/ relnstall furnflura In offices for ndded scope. average
phase=1200s], 2786s/1200s= 2.323533 phazss,

1n order to remova the carpel and Instal) the VCT floorlng sl ohjects and items musl ba reimoved fram the
offices.
2 laborers 2 days= 32hours X 2,3233 phases=74.35 hours

Tolgl =2788s(
Categoryt: Furniture removal

Price Progosal Defail - G5 Page 4 of 8
1102019




Price Proposal Detail - C81 Continues..

Job Order Number:  055608.04
Job Order Title: JHS Replace Flooring LL fo 8th Floor (Carpet o Tie) Supplemental

Rec#  CHI Number : Mod. uom Deseription ) . Line TFolal

LabererFor tasks nol included In the Conslructlon Task Catalog® and as

#1302

dlracled by owner only.
Quanlity Unlt Price Factor Tolal
Insialiation «2.00 ® $76.495 y 048500 = $-130.82

Haer Note: redit for Install and remove furniure for rooms.
1. RM1884(-135)

2 RM1883(-118)
Category1: Furnfture remioval
5§ o174 49 aooofl EA 10 CY Dumpster {1 Ton) "Conalruclion Debris®ncludes delivery of dumpster, $2,601.00
rantel cost, plek-up cost, hauling, and disposal fee. Mon-hazardous matertal,
Quantity Unlt Prica Faglor Fota}
Installation 800 x $412.00 yx 0.8500 = §2,801.60

User Note: Additional Dimmpslers, 2 dumpstars that were refused dus to olher contractorHospital laking cur dumpster
focaffon. 3 Pacific construction Reotlng replacement dumpsters filled by hospital staff, 3 addilonal
dumpsters for damo materials from added rooms, Was approved by hospital PM.

Category): Ganeral

€ ©185 09 000044 LF 4" High, 1/8" Vinyl Plaalic Base, All Colors $3,846.08

Quanlity Unli Price Faclor Total
Installalion 1,184.20 x $2.90 x 0.8600 = $2,788.41
Demelltion . - K132 x $1.10 x 0.8500 = $1,067.87

User Nofe: Wallbaee for rooms

1, 4838 {120sH=Hif

2, 4648 (1205)=44if

8, 4640 (186sh=541

4. 4842 {9650)=301

5. 4844 (136s0)=46.6lf

8, 4648 (122af)=4dlf

7. 4620 {173sh=sd

8 4808 (160af)=50i

. 4806 {180sf)=521 .
10, LLOFI(120sN=44H ’
11, LLOB2(1208f) =ddlf

12, 4057 {130sh=464

13. 4058 {(130sf)=46if

14, LL30G (138sf=471f

15, EL301 {126sf)=46if

16, LL30Z (1268f)=45(f

7. LL303 (136e)=474

18. RM2863 (170af)=54)

19." 7662(12050)=44f

20 7564(14Gsf)=48lf

21, BE6I(1406t)=48lf

22, BE52(1208f=4dl

23, 1200(188sf)=53.61f

24, 1291{140sf=48H

Total =3279sf= 4481.2If of vsall base

o b

Catggoryt: Flooring

Price Proposal Detall - Gt Pege 20f &
1MN2018




Piice Proposa! Detall - ©81 Continues..

Job Order Number:  055608.01
Jobs Order Title: JHS Replace Flooring LL fo Bth Floor {Carpet to Tile) Supplemental

Rec#  CB!Numbar Mod. uom Description . Line Total

01 - nera éireme

-$304,98

7 0t 85 05 000014 " LF  4'High, 16" Viny! Plastic Base, All Colara
Quankity Unit Price -Faclor Tolal
installallon 8870 x $280 0.8500 = $-221.11
Demolition 8970 x $1.10 0.8500 = $-83.87
User Note:  Credit for raoms thad wera thought fo have carpet Bui did niot,

1. RM1884(-135)=-46.5If
2 RM1883(-116)=-43.2(¢

Category1: Flooring

Subtotal for 01 « Goneral Requirements: $16,463.34

Oinhes

385,06

8 0801 60 000008 CSE  Tile - Wex And Polish
Quaniity Unlt Price Facter Totat
Instaliation 251 x $4020 x 0.8500 = $-85.96
User Note: Credit for rooms thal were thought to have carpsl bul did not,
1. RM1881(-135)
2.RM1883(-116)
Category: Flooring
g 08 0t 80 000006 0365 C8F For Additionat Coal, Add . 570,87
Quanllty Unit Prce Facior Tolat
Instabiafion 251 x $33.22 x 0.8500 = §-70.87
User Note: Credit far rooms that were thought to have carpet but did not,
Categoryl: Flooring
Price Proposal Detail - CSI . Page 30l 6

1102019



Price Proposid Datail - G581 Gentinuas.,

Job Order Number:  055608.01
Job Order Titla: JHS Replace Floortng LL to 8th Floor (Carpet to ‘I_'ile) Supplemental

Rec#t  TStNumber Mod. uyom Baagription Line Totat

o it ttatcyin i rr—rord
o e arm. =

e m——

09 - Finlshes .

¢ 09 0i &0 000008 CSF Tile - Wax And Palish 51.122494
Quantity Linit Prica Faglot Tolal
instafatlon 327 x 54020 y 08500 = $3,122.94

User Nota; Polish and wax tha following Reors:
1. 4636 (120sh)
2. 4628 {i20s0)
3. 4840 {t168sf)
4, 4642 (9558
5, 4644 {1353
8.

7.

8

g

4646 (1220f)

4620 (173s0)

4608 (150af)
. 4806 (160sf)
10. LL951{120sf)
11, LL952(120sD
42. 4057 {130sf)
13, 4058 {130sf)
14, LL30O (13560
15, LL301 (12556
186, LL302 (125sh
17. L1303 (138sh)
18. RM2583 (170sf)
18, 7552(120sf)
20, 7654(140s0)
21, 6551(140sf)
22. 6552(120s)
23. 1200(1¢68sf)
24, 1291(14080)
Teal =3279sf

S270M00=02 79CSF
Category1: Flooring

i1 89 ¢1 60 000008 D3gs GSF For Addilional Coat, Add ) ' $026.89

Quandity Unlt Price Faclor Total
installetion 3279 x $3322 0.8500 = 302685

Categoryt: - Flooring

Pylce Proposal Petall - C8I Page 4 of &
1H 02019




vice Proposal Detail - 58] Continues.,

Job Order Number; (055608.01
Jab Crder Title: JHS Replace Flooring LL to 8th Floor {Carpetto Tlle} Supplemental

” G'I Number #od. uom Desgeriptlon Line Total

- Finlshes

12 0865 18 100012 - §F 48" Thick, Statlc Dissipative, Class 2 Through Pallern, Vinyl Composition Tile
: (VCT) {Armalrong® SDTM) ) ) ’
Quantlty Unit Price Factor Total

Instailation 8,270.00 g $834 ¢ 08500 = $17,670.53
User Note: Inslall VCT for the follewing rooms:

$17,670.53

1, 4636 {120sl)
2, 463D {12056
3. 4640 {188sh)
4. 4842 (858D
5. 4844 (136af)
6 4846 (122ah)
7. 4B20 {1738
8. 4808 (15080
9. 4806 (160sh)
10, LL951{120sf)
11 Llesz(120sf)
12, 4057 ($30s0)
13, 4059 (130sf)
14, LL30O (125sf),
15, LL301 {125sf)
18. LL302 (125sf)
17. LL303 {135sh
18. RM2583 (170sf)
19, 7552(120s1)
20, 7T561(140sf)
21, 8661{1408h
22, 8552(120s0)
23, 1200(168sf)
24, 1201(140sh
Tolaf =3279sf
Gategory1: Flooring

13 00 B5 19 190012 §F 118" Thick, Stalic Dissipative, Class 2 Through Palters, Vinyl Composition Tl -$1,852.84
{VCT) (Armstrong® SDT™)
Guantity Unit Prica Faclor Tolat

Installation 25§00 $5.34 0.8500 = $-1,352.64
User Note: Credit for rooms that were thought to have carpat hit did siot,

1. RM1881(~135)
2.RM1883(-118)
Categoryl: Flooring

Price Propose) Detall - (8| ) Pape 5of 6
1102015




Pilce Propasal Detail - C81 Continues.,

Job Qrder Number:  055608.01
Joh Order Titte: JHS Replace Flooring LL to 8th Floor {Carpet to Tile} Supplamentat

Rech . C8I Number Mod. uom Desctiptlon Line Totat
Y Fa2 ek wars 7' — e i i i - xs DTl e rrrrrrr—"

- Finishes L . NV
i4 0% 73 00 000002 sy Nylon 26 Oz Carpet $3,588.20
Quantity Unit Pride Faotor Total

Instefiation 000  x $31.42 x 0.8500 $0.00
Demotition 36493 y $1166 © 08500 $3,509.20

"

User Hote: Remove carpet frem the following rooms:
1. 4638 {12087
2. 463812080
3. 4640 (186sf)

. 4. 4842 (9530
&, 4644 (13550
6, 4648 (122s)
7. 4820 (173sf)
8. 4608 (16050
9. 4806 (180sf)

10, LL854{120sf)

1. 1Le52(120sf)

12, 4057 (130sD)

13. 4086 (130sf)

14, LL300 (13581)

15, LL3O1 (1254f)

16. L1302 (42556

17. L1363 (135sh)

18, 2683 {170sl)

"18, 7552{120sf)

20. 7551(140sf}

21. 6551{140sf}

22, 8552(120sf)

23. 1200(t68sf)

24, 1201(1404f)
Tolat =3279sf

3275/9=364.33sy
Categoryt: Flooting
15 68 73 Q0 00002 sy Nylon 28 Oz Capel -$274.88
‘Quisnlily " Unlt Price Factor Fotal

Insteliation 000 x $31.12 08500 = $0.00
Demotition B7HE oy §1150 0.8500 = $-274.66

User Note: Cradit for rooms tha! were thought to have carpat but did not,

1. RM1861(-135)
2.RM1882(-116)

. -251/9=-27,8Bsy

‘Cafegoryt: Fiooring

Subtotal for 09 - Finishes: ' $21,624.43
Proposal Total : $37,887.77

‘This propasal fofal rapresants the corract tota) for the proposal. Any discrepancy between line fotals,
* sub-olals and the proposal tolat s due to rounding of the line totals and sub-lotals.

The Percent of NPP on this Proposal: 0.00%

Piice Proposal Detall - CS1 : Page 6 of 6
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Cook County
Office of Planning & Policy
69 W Washington
Chicago, {l. 60602
Date: January 11, 2019

$37, 987.?7
e

A. Defin a Re s

1. - Asused hewin, the temm "Conlractor” means a person or entily who has any conlract lease wilth Lhe Counly of Cook,

2. Pursant {o Execulive Order 97-1,avery city contract and lease mus! be accompanled by a disclosure sldlemnent Proviting certatn Information aad sllomeys, icbbyluls,
accouniants, consultants, subconliaclets and olhar persons

8, TheContraclor is nol requlréﬁ to disclnsa amployaas who are paid sojely trough the Conlractor’s regular payroll

4, "Lubbyisi" means any parson {g) who for eorpangalien or on behalf of any nersan other thun Rimsell undertdkes bo hfusnce eny legisllive or adrintstration action, or (b}
wny part or whose dulles ag s emptoyeb of another includes widirtaking to Inluence any leglsiativa or adminislrative action.
B. Certiflcalion
Gantractor hereby confies as foflows:
1. This Daclosure celates to the following lransacliorn:
2. Projod name: 055500.01 JHS Raplacament Cazpet wilh THe Flooring Supplemental
3. Nameof Conlraclor: Cook Counly - Facific Construction Sesvices, lnc,
EACH AND EVERY allorney, loblyial; ac i cc , subconlracior, of alher peison rotained o anlicipated Lo be refalined by the Conl vith respect lo

or in conneclionwith the contract or lease Is H(sled balow
{altech addtional pages if necassary);

MBE RelationShi FEE{inglcute

BUSINESS WBE (auamay,toth;s:, whe(lher pald

|Nome ADDRESS or Non suhicontrastor,ete.) $  or estimated)
Supertor Floor Covering, Ing, ' 9527 Corsgir Rd, #1E Subconiractor $19,500.84 Est.

Franklort, 1., 60423 .
CATS . . 11801 s. Longweod Dr Subcontractor $5,500.00 £al.
Chicago, 1., 60643 .
| 7aT meintence P.O box 308 Subconlcacior $1,100.00 Esl.
Glenwood, iL, 80425

CHECK HERE IF NO SUCH PERSONS HAVE BEEN REVAINED OR ARE ANTICIPATED TO BE RETAINED,

4. Tha Contraclor Undarstands and agrees Ihat the clly may rely on the Informallon provided hersin apd thal providing sny felse Incomalate or inrcourance Information
" shaltconstitule defaull under the canteact and may rasullin teeminallon of the contract of lease

5, The Contracior understands and agress that n any cage in which ke Confraclor I8 uncetéln whelhar a distiosure 5 feguked under the Execulive order, the Conlaclor
taust eiihar aisk the clly whether disclsura Is raquired or moke the disclosura,

Under the Penslties of pedjury , | cerfily that § am authozed {0 execule lhis Disclosure on beha!f of 1he Contractor that the information dizelosed harefn s frue and

complsle, sad thal o relavanl lgfonn alion hias been withhald. f / // ﬁ
v f -

Slgnature ' Pale

-
S ] S ‘ ;
Aea Shunatan [roseel” Musger

Nema {Tyge or Print} Tile _
Subscrbad and sworn 1o before me : ll '7 o
this, ¥ t}r\ day of, ﬂ zo_l_q_ :' Stephanie Santos

AL : § Notary Public, State of Hinois

¥ L _ : My Commission Expires Octaber 18, 202§
Notan®Public Signature R AR AP ARG

Disclosure Stalement Page 1ol 1
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Contract#: - 1555-4475-GC-SBE15

Job order#:
Cook Count ' i_m’gn?gnr'glg'n :
ook County E gqualifica
Offica of the Chief Procurement Officer 4 Check Complele

Identification of Subcontractor/Supplier/Subconsultant Form

The Bidder/Proposer/Respondent (“the Confractor”) will fully cotnplete and execute and submit an ldentification of
Subcontractor/Supplie/Subconsultant Form ("ISF?) with each Bid, Request for Proposal, and Reguest for
Qualificafion. The Contractor must complete the ISF for each Subcontractor, Supplier or Subconsultant which
shall be used on the Contract. In the event that there are any changes in the uillization of Subcontractors,
Suppliers or Subconsultants, the Contractor must fife an updated ISF.

BId/REPIRFQ No.: 1555-14475-GC-SBE15 Date: 4/9/2019 7
Total Bid or Proposal Amount; $37.,987.77 _ go:tfactt TIl:e:IJSHS I:ep;lace Carpet with Tlle Flooring
ubcontractor/Supplier
Contractor: Pacific Construction Services, Inc. Sggggnsuitagittif :39 Superlor Flooring
a or substitute;

. Authorized Contact for
Authorized Contact N

‘ Ken Shanahan Subcontractor/Supplier/ Teri Harvard
for Contractor. - Subconsuitant:
Emall Add Emall Addre: . .
(Co?\tractor:)e:ss ken@poschivago.com (s ubcontracts;): Terri@ superorfloorine.com
Company Address Company Address . .
(Contractor): 5511 N. Cumberiand ave. Sulte 608 (Subcontraclar): 92192 Gorsalr Rd. UnitC
Clty, State and 0 0o, 1. 60656 Clty, Stato and 29 wiort, 1L, 60423
Zip (Confractor): {Subcontractor):
o oneoney,  T73.200.4683/773.339.1433 e X 708-371-0515
Estimated Start and Estimeled Stari and '
Completion Dates  3/5/19-5(119 Completion Dates  3r15/19-571/19
{Contractor). {Subcontraclor):

Note: Upon request, a copy of all written subcantractor agreements must be provided to the OCPO.

Tolal Price of
agcri f Services or Supplies Subgsontract far

Services or Supplies

Demo and remove existing carpst/ wall base. Furnish and install new VCT and wall base $19,501.74

The subcontract documents will incorporate all requirements of the Contract awarded to the Contraclor as applicable.
The subcontract will in no way hinder the Subcontractor/Supplier/Subconsultant from maintaining ts progress on any
other contract on which i is elther a Subcontractor/SupplierfSubconsultant or principal contractor. This disclosure Is
made with the understanding that the Contiactor Is not under any circumstances relieved of its abliiies and
obligations, and is reaponsible for the organization, performance, and quality of work. This form does not approve
any proposed changes, revisions or modifications to the contract approved NIBEAVBE Ufllization Plan. Any
changes to the contract's approved MBEMWEBE/UtHization Plan must he submitted fo the Office of the
Contract Compliance.

Pacific Construction Servicas, Inc.

Contractor

Kenneth Shanzhan
Name

Project Manager L,

-Tilie 7,%‘% ﬁwf | [!d t{ / ! /{ (, 5?

Prime Contractor Signature

Verston 1.0




Cook County
Office of the Chief Procurement Officer .
ldentification of Subconfractor/Supplier/Subconsultant Form

Contract#. 1555-14475-GC-SBE1S

Job order#:

QCPO ONLY:
ali
Chack Co

‘The Bidder/Proposer/Respondent ("the Contractor”) will fully complete and exssute and submit an Identification of
Subcontractor/Supplier/Subconsultant Form (“ISF") with each Bid, Request for Proposal, and Request for _
Qualificafion. The Contractor must complete the ISF for each Subcontractor, Supplier or Subconsultant which
shall be used on the Contract. in the avent that there are any changes in the ulilization of Subcontractors,

Suppliers or Subsonsultants, the Gontractor must file an updated ISF.

Bid/RFP/RFQ No,: 1995-14476-GC-SBE15

Date: 1/9/2019

Total Bid or Proposal Amount: $37,987.77

Contract Title: JHS Replace Carpet with The Flooring

Subgcontractor/Supplier/

Contractor: Pacific Gonstriction Services, inc. Sggognsullagnt‘io be CATS
added or substilufe:
. } Authorized Contact for
Authorized Contact .
. Ken Shanahan Subcentractor/Supplier! Darrin Raines
for Contractor; Subcongultant: '
Emall Address Email Acdress ‘
{Contractor): ken@poschicaga.com (Subcontraclor): Darrin312@gmall.com
Company Address Company Address ’
(Contractor); 5511 N. Cumbaerland ave. Suite 608 (Subcontractor): 11601 s Longwood Dr.
gi“;y'(géf,?ai?fr): Chicago, IL 60856 ?s“.faquﬁifaii‘o‘hf‘” Chicago, IL, 60643
Telephone and Telephone and Fax
-Ei’? © °“é"g°t°?)'- _ 773.200.1583/773.339.1433 (Subgontractor); 6773-419-7979
stimated Start an Esiimated Start an ‘
Completion Dates  3/15M19-5/1/19 Completion Dates  3/15/18-5/1119
{Conlractor): {Subcontractor);

Nete: Upon request, a copy of all written subcontractor agreements must be provided to the OCPQ,

Totai Price of
Descriptio vices or Supplles Subconfract for
Services or Supplies |
Remove and reinstall furniture In offices throughout phases. $5,500

The subcontract documents will incorporats ail requirements of the Contract awardad to the Contracior as applicable.
The subcontract will in no way hinder the SubcontractorfSupplier/Subconsultant from maintaining its progress on any
other confract on which It s élther a Subcontracfor/Supplier/Subconsultant or principal confractor. This disclosure is
made with the undarstanding that the Conitactor is not under any circumstances relioved of Its abilittes and
obligations, and Is responsible for the organization, performance, and qualily of work. This forim does not approve
any proposed changes, revisions or modifleations to the contract approved MBEWBE Utllization: Plan, Any
changes fo the contract's approved MBE/MBE/Utlization Plan must be submitied to the Office of the
Contract Compliance,

Pacific Construction Sarvices, Ine.

Contractor

Kenneth Shanghan

Name

Project Manager L

e e

Prime Coniractor Signature

RV -

(/1

Dale

Vergion 1.0



Conftract#  1556-14475-GC-SBE15
Job order#:

Cook County
Off;ce of the Chief Procurement Officer

{dentification of Subcontractos/Suppller/Subconsuitant Form

The BldderProposeriRespondent {"the Contractor”) will fully complete and exgcuite and submit an Idandifleation of
Subgontrastor/Supplier/Subconsultant Form ("ISF") with each Bid, Request for Proposal, and Request for
Qualification. The Contractor must complete the ISF for cach Subeonfractor, Suppiier or Subconsultant which
shall be used on the Contract. In the event that there are any changes in the utilization of Subgontractors,
Suppliers or Subconsultants, the Contractor must file an updated 1SF. .

BI/REPIREQ No.: 1655-14475-GC-5SBE16 Pale: 1/8/2019

Total Bid or Proposal Amount: $37.087.77 Contract Title: JHS Replace Carpet with Tile Flooring
Subcontractor/Supplier/

Contractor: Paclfic Construction Services, Inc. Subconsultanttoebe  T&T maintenance
added or subshiute:

. Authorized Contact for
Authorized Contact
Ken Shanahan Subcontractor/Supplier! Glynis Thomas

for Contractor; Subconsulant:

Email Addrass Emall Address

(Coniractor): ken@pcschicago.com (Subcontractor); glynt&@neizem.c_om

Company Address Company Address :

(Contracior): 5511 N. Cumberland ave. Sulte 608 (Subcontractor): 48 S, Sycamorg Ln.

Clty, State and Cily, State and Zip

Chicago, IL 60856

Zip (Contracior) {Subcontractor): Glenwopd. L, 60425
Telephone and - Telephone and Fax 3

Fax (Confractor): 773.200.1583/773.338,1433 (Subcontractor): T708-969-5918
Estimated Start and . - Estimated Start and

Completion Dates  3/15/19-5/1/19 Completion Dates  3/15/19-5/1/19
{Contractor):. {Subconiractor):

Note: Upan request, a copy of all written subcontractar agreaments must be provided {0 the OCPO.

Total Price of

Descrl S g3 o Supplies Subeontract for
: Services or Supplles

k]

Wax naw VCT tile throughout new flooring phase. '.$1,100

The subcontract docurnants will incorporate all requirements of the Centract awarded to the Contractor as applicable.
The subcontract will in no way hinder the Subcontracior/Suppliar/Subconsultant from maintaining its progress on any
other contract on which It is elther a Subcontractor/Supplier/Subconsultant or principal conlractor. This disclosure is
made with the understanding that the Contraclor Is not under any ciicumstances relieved of its abilittes and
oblgations, and is responsible for the organization, parformance, and qualily of work. This form does not approve
any proposed changes, revisions or modifications to the contract approved MBEAVBE Utilization Plan, Any
changes to the contract's approved MBE/WRBE/Utilizatlon Plan must be submitted fo the Office of the
Contract Compliance.:

Pacific Construction Sarvices, Inc.

Coniractor
Kenneth Shanahan
Name
Praject Manager Vi
Ti(ie ' .
/A WIUG,

Prime Contractor Slgnature 'Date

Version 1.0




